

## Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

**BOARD OF SOCIAL WORK EXAMINERS** 

P.O. Box 110806 Juneau, AK 99811-0806 Main: 907.465.2551 Fax: 907.465.2974

## ALASKA STATE BOARD OF SOCIAL WORK EXAMINERS

**POSITION STATEMENT:** Offering in-person Continuing Education Courses previously approved by the Board via video/skype/webinar during the current biennial period.

Date: December 15th, 2017

Status: Approved.

Organized by: The Alaska State Board of Social Work Examiners

Adopted by: The Alaska State Board of Social Work Examiners

## **PURPOSE**:

The Board of Social Work Examiners holds to the following position regarding offering inperson Continuing Education Courses previously approved by the Board by video/skype/webinar format during the current biennial renewal period.

## **HISTORY**:

When a course is approved by the Board for in-person continuing education, the same course may be offered throughout the biennial period so long as no information, course content, or course instructors change.

Multiple inquiries were submitted to the Licensing Examiner for the Alaska State Board of Social Work Examiners regarding continuing education credit, and the rules for offering the continuing education courses previously approved by the Board via video/skype/webinar format.

**SUMMARY:** Individuals may offer in-person Continuing Education Courses previously approved by the Board by video/skype/webinar during the current biennial period.